Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 15 of 2023

The Bureau of Energy Efficiency	 	 	 Petitioner
	Versus		
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited	 		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. AMITAV KUMAR GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Ms. Namrata Mohapatra, Advocate

For the Respondent : Ms. Anita Prasad, JBVNL

Sl.	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature						
No	Proceeding							
- 1	2		2		with date 4			
1	2	3						
03	18.08.2023	Case called out.						
		Ms. Namrata Mohaparta appearing on behalf of the petitioner-						
		Bureau of Energy Efficiency submitted that the required fees for filing the						
		petition has been deposited.						
		Ms. Anita Prasad representative of the JBVNL prayed for time for						
		filing counter affidavit in this case.						
		The case is admitted and transferred to the Adjudicating Officer						
		designated by the Commission u/s 27 of the Energy Conservation Act,						
		2001.						
		Office to list the case before Adjudicating Officer on 21.09.2023 at						
		2.00 PM.						
		Sd/- Sd	d/-	Sd/-				
		Member (T) Mem	nber (L) Ch	airperson				